
43 	 1S52—CaAP. 39-40. 

Chap. 39. 	An Act to permanentl y  locate the county  seat of Outagamle County . 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in, 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That the county seat of Outagamie county County "" to.  as 	be and the same is hereby pennanently located upon lands 
conveyed to the county for the purpose of erecting county 
buildings thereon, and upon which lands said buildings 
are now being erected by order of the board of supervisors 
of said county. 

J. Mc3f. STIAITER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Tu. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, February 18, 1852. 
LEONARD J'. FARWELL. 

[Published, February 25, 1852.] 

Chap. 40. 	 An Act to Incorporate WhItewa ter Academ y . 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Prosper Cravath, P. IL Brady, G. G. Wil- Created a body  
corporate. 	hams, J. L. Pratt, Willard Stebbins, and their associates 

and successors are hereby declared and constituted a body 
corporate by ;he name and style of "Whitewater Acade-
my, to be located in the village of Whitewater, and coun-
ty of Walworth, for the purpose of educating youth of both 
sexes. 

SEC. 2. Said corporation .shall have power to contract 
awl be contracted with, sue and be sued, plead and be im- 

Powerr. pleaded, defend and be defended in all courts of law and 
equity ; it shall have a common seal and may alter or re-
new the same at pleasure, shall have power to acquire, 
purchase, receive, possess, hold, and enjoy property, per-
sonal and real, and to sell, convey, rent, or otherwise law-
fully dispose of the same at pleasure. 

SEC. 3. The stock of said corporation shall be divided 
Stock to be dist. into shares of ten dollars each, which shall be deemed per- ded lab sharer. 

sonal, property, and shall he transferable on the books of 
the corporation, in such manner as shall be prescribed by 
its by-laws. 

It asthma manor  Sao. 4. The business Matters of said corporation shall 
bi Weird of be managed by a board of eleven tnigeeg; a majority of director,. 

whom shall constitute a quorum. Said trustees shall be 
elected on the first Monday of March next, at 7 o'clock P. 
M., at a meeting of the stockholders to be holden in the 
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academy rooms in the village of Whitewater. and shall 
hold their offices for the term of one year, and until their 
successors are duly elected. Each stockholder shall be en-
titled to one vote for the first share by him owned, and one 
vote for the next two shares, and one vote for every three A „„„,,,„,, 
shares thereafter. After the first election there shall be an 
annual meeting of the stockholders for the election of trus-
tees, on the first Monday of March, at such place in said 
village as shall be designated by the trustees. 

SEC. 5. The trustees shall have power to elect a presi- To etmt oft 
dent, secretary, and treasurer from their number, to fill 
'vacancies in the board of trustees, to sell, lease, mortgage, 
or otherwise to dispose of any real or personal property of 
said corporation, in such nianner as they shall deem most 
conducive to the interests of said academy, and to erect and 	erect build- 
keep in repair all necessary buildings fir the use of the 
same, to prescribe and direct the course of study and dis-
cipline to be observed in said academy, and to make all 
rules, regulations, and by-laws, necessary to carry into ef-
fect the powers herein granted, and not inconsi4ent with 
the constitution and laws of this state. 

J. MeM. SHAFTERp 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. 13. DEAN, 3.R.. 
President pro ton. of the &nate. 

Approved, February 18, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published, Ifarch 23, 1832.] 

The people of the State of Wisronsin represented in 
Chap. II. 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Hiram Medbury, Elias Hibbard, Isaiah W. er.,t,1 a body 

Hibbard, Samuel Fowler, Daniel Trooper, George I Iibbard, c"Per" 
Augustus Smith, Chapman Craft, Garrett Winne, Hiram 
Brewster, and their associates, and such persons as may 
hereafter be associated with them, are hereby created a 
body corporate with perpetual succession, to be styled and 
designated the "Troy Academy," by which name they 
and their successors shall be known, and shall have power 
and be subject to sue and be sued, to contract and b.; eon- Power  
tracted with, plead and be impleaded, in all courts of law 
or equity, and may acquire, purchase, receive, possess, 
held, and enjoy property

' 
 real, peHonal, awl mixed, and 

sell, convey, rent, or otlierwisu lawUy dispuse of tlE3 

fame. 

An Act to Incorporate the Troy Academy . 
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